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Andersen, Tyler City of Sioux Falls 

Water Reclamation 

Division

4500 North Sycamore Ave

Sioux Falls, SD 57104

tandersen@siouxfalls.org 605-595-21761

Anderson, Leea City of Helena 316 N Park Ave

Helena, MT 59623

landerson@helenamt.gov 406-447-80962

Arnold, Alex St Vrain Sanitation 

District

11307 Business Park Circle

Firestone, CO 80504

aarnold@stsan.com 303-682-46853

Avery, Sheldon USAF 505 Bomber Blvd

Minot AFB, ND 58705

sheldon.avery@us.af.mil 701-240-56654

Bailey, Jamil Metro Water Recovery 6450 York St

Denver, CO 80229

jbailey@metrowaterrecovery.com 720-822-37705

Beach, Jack City of Grand Junction 2145 River Road

Grand Junction, CO 81505

jackb@gjcity.org 970-256-41626

Bercier, Paul US Air Force 505 Bomer Blvd

Minot AFB, ND 58705

paul.bercier@us.af.mil 701-723-60037

Berjikian, Jennifer Utah Division of Water 

Quality

195 N 1950 W

Salt Lake City, UT 84116

jberjikian@utah.gov 385-341-02728
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Butterfield, Adam South Valley Sewer 

District

1253 West Jordan Basin Lane

Riverton, UT 84065

adamb@svsewer.com 801-455-29199

Canada, Jeffrey Central Davis Sewer 

District

2200 South Sunset Drive

Kaysville, UT 84037

jcanada@cdsewer.org 801-451-219010

Caschette, Richard 

"Drew"

South Platte Renew 2900 S Platte River Drive

Englewood, CO 80110

rcaschette@englewoodco.gov 303-762-237811

Chandler, Mike Ash Creek Special 

Service District

1350 South Hollow Road

Hurricane, UT 84770

mike@ashcreekssd.com 435-635-2348 Ext 10212

Clark, Jolene Space Dynamics 

Laboratory

416 E Innovation Ave

North Logan, UT 84341

jolene.clark@sdl.usu.edu 435-713-383613

Cole, Tony Endura Grease 

Management

14100 E 35th Pl, Ste 101

Aurora, CO 80011

tony.cole@ipexamerica.com 847-421-054514

Combe, Steve Frontier Precision P.O. Box 802

Eden, UT 84310

scombe@frontierprecision.com15

Cowles, Lindsay Salt Lake City Public 

Utilities

2020 North Redwood Road

Salt Lake, UT 84116

lindsay.cowles@slcgov.com 801-799-409516
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Curtin, Kelly Salt Lake City 

Pretreatment

2020 North Redwood Road

Salt Lake City, UT 84116

kelly.curtin@slcgov.com 801-799-409717

Curtis, Juliette St. George 3780 S 1550 W

St. George, UT 84790

juliette.curtis@sgcity.org 435-627-428518

Doerr, Kyle South Dakota 

Department of 

Agriculture & Natural 

523 East Capitol Ave

Pierre, SD 57501

kyle.doerr@state.sd.us 605-773-481019

Dowdy, Vicki Cheyenne Board of 

Public Utilities

2416 Snyder Ave

Cheyenne, WY 82001

vdowdy@cheyennebopu.org 307-635-316320

Drennan, Tyler Cherokee Metropolitan 

District

6250 Palmer Park Blvd.

Colorado Springs, CO 80915

tdrennan@cherokeemetro.org 719-597-508021

Erickson, Caroline City of Boulder 4049 75th Street

Boulder, CO 80301

ericksonc@bouldercolorado.gov 720-614-446022

Farrer, Nathan Granger-Hunter 

Improvement District

2888 S 3600 W

West Valley City, UT 84119

n.farrer@ghid.org 801-968-355123

Fish, Jeff City of Rock Springs 

WRF

212 D Street

Rocks Springs, WY 82901

jeff_fish@rswy.net 307-352-146624
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Fullmer, DeLaun South Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

7495 South 1300 West

West Jordan, UT 84084

dfullmer@svwater.com 801-566-771125

Gad, Leigha City and County of 

Broomfield Wastewater 

Division

2985 West 124th Avenue

Broomfield, CO 80020

lgad@broomfield.org 303-464-568626

Garcia, Al USEPA Region 8 1595 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202

garcia.al@epa.gov 303-312-638227

Garcia, Garry Plum Creek Water 

Reclamation Authority

4255 N US Hwy 85

Castle Rock, CO 80108

ggarcia@pcwra.org 303-688-199128

Glover, Robert Spanish Fork Public 

Works

40 S Main St

Spanish Fork, UT 84660

rglover@spanishfork.org 385-344-969829

Gores, Paula Minnesota Valley 

Testing Labs (MVTL)

2616 East Broadway Avenue

Bismarck, ND 58501

pgores@mvtl.com 701-204-547830

Griggs, Patou Plum Creek Water 

Reclamation Authority

4255 N US Hwy 85

Castle Rock, CO 80108

pgriggs@pcwra.org 303-435-702331

Guglielmone, Karen Telluride Public Works 

Department

P.O. Box 397

Telluride, CO 81435

kguglielmone@telluride-co.gov 970-729-101532
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Gullickson, Garth South Valley Sewer 

District

1253 West Jordan Basin Lane P.O. 62

Riverton, UT 84065

garthg@svsewer.com 385-242-593233

Hall, Leah City of Rapid City - 

Water Reclamation 

Division

7903 Southside Dr

Rapid City, SD 57701

leah.hall@rcgov.org 605-394-4174 Ext 626334

Hamby, Preston Fremont Sanitation 

District

107 Berry Parkway

Canon City, CO 81212

phamby@fsd.co 719-431-004935

Hanseen, Dylan City of Orem 1797 West 1000 South

Orem, UT 84059

djhanseen@orem.org 801-494-437736

Harold, Phil Rural Water Assocaition 

of Utah

14572 S 790 W

Bluffdale, UT 84065

phil.harold@rwau.net 801-756-512337

Helgeson, Gaylen MAFB 3005 Mustang Trail NE

Minot, ND 58703

gaylen.helgeson@us.af.mil 701-723-249738

Hering, Frank Town of Palisade 175 E Third Street

Palisade, CO 81526

FHCPS@Proton.me 970-464-880039

Hineline, Nancie Parker Water & 

Sanitation District

18100 East Woodman St

Parker, CO 80134

nhineline@pwsd.org 720-842-424840
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Hipwell, Travis Central Weber Sewer 

District

2618 W. Pioneer Road

Ogden, UT 84401

travish@centralweber.com 801-731-301141

Holst, John Energy Laboratories, Inc. P.O. Box 30916

Billings, MT 59107

jholst@energylab.com 406-252-632542

Jariz, Alice Metro Water Recovery 6450 York St

Denver, CO 80229

amjariz@metrowaterrecovery.com 303-242-250343

Johnson, Brad Ash Creek Special 

Service District

1350 S Sand Hollow Rd

Hurricane, UT 84737

brad@ashcreekssd.com 435-365-2348 Ext 12144

Jones, Brad City of Logan 153 North 1400 West

Logan, UT 84321

brad.jones@loganutah.org 435-716-975745

Kaufhold, Nate Cheyenne Board of 

Public Utilities

2416 Snyder Avenue

Cheyenne, WY 82001

nkaufhold@cheyennebopu.org 307-635-316346

Ketterling, Dan City of Worland 101 Grace Avenue P.O. Box 226

Worland, WY 82401

d.ketterling@cityofworlandwy.gov 307-347-897847

Kinder, Brody Eagle Mountain City 1650 East Stagecoach Run

Eagle Mountain, UT 84005

bkinder@emcity.org 801-789-669148
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Kinsey, Julie U.S EPA 1595 Wynkoop

Denver, CO 80202

kinsey.julie@epa.gov 303-312-706549

Kirk, Reilly SwiftComply 6701 Koll Center Parkway Suite 250

Pleasanton, CA 94566

reilly.kirk@swiftcomply.com 503-522-354450

Klose, Michelle City of Bismarck PO Box 5503

Bismarck, ND 58506

mklose@bismarcknd.gov 701-355-170451

Koelstra, Trudy City of Great Falls P.O. Box 5021

Great Falls, MT 59403

tkoelstra@greatfallsmt.net 406-781-714552

Kragovich, Jason City of Green River 50 E 2nd North

Green River, WY 82935

jkragovich@cityofgreenriver.org 307-371-518053

Land, David Timpanogos Special 

Service District

P.O. Box 923

American Fork, UT 84003

david.land@timpssd.org 801-404-652254

Lundell, Phillip Payson City 439 West Utah Ave

Payson, UT 841651

phillipl@payson.org 801-404-647655

Malsam, Ryan City of Mandan 205 2nd Ave NW

Mandan, ND 58554

rmalsam@cityofmandan.com 701-400-506756
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Marsden, Robert U.S. EPA - Criminal 

Investigation Division

1595 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202

marsden.robert@epa.gov 406-670-099257

Martell, Amie Town of Telluride P.O. Box 397

Telluride, CO 81435

amartell@telluride-co.gov 970-729-101758

Marvelli, Dominic City of North Las Vegas 2250 Las Vegas Blvd N

Las Vegas, NV 89156

marvellid@cityofnorthlasvegas.com 702-633-142859

Masson, Manjot Central Davis Sewer 

District

2200 South Sunset Drive

Kaysville, UT 84037

mkaur@cdsewer.org 385-348-411960

Mathis, Heidi City of St. George 3780 S 1550 W

St. George, UT 84790

heidi.mathis@sgcity.org 435-627-428561

McCausland, Danny Metro Water Recovery 6450 York St

Denver, CO 80229

dmccausland@metrowaterrecovery.com 720-394-801362

McLeod, Sam Rite-Way Compliance 

Group

3520 Rohr Rd

Groveport, OH 43125

sam@fogbmp.com 614-519-176963

Mellegard, John City of Rapid City - 

Water Reclamation 

Division

7903 Southside Dr

Rapid City, SD 57703

john.mellegard@rcgov.org 605-394-417464
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Meyer, Karen City of Sioux Falls 1017 E Chambers St

Sioux Falls, SD 57117

kmeyer@siouxfalls.org65

Mickelsen, Jennifer Brigham City 

Corporation

20 N. Main Street/

Brigham City, UT 84302

jmickelsen@bcutah.org 1-435-226-144066

Miller, Mark City of 

Fargo/Wastewater Utility

3400 North Broadway

Fargo, ND 58102

mmiller@fargoND.gov 701-212-011867

Mills, Anthony Security District 231 Security Blvd

Colorado Springs, CO 80911

a.mills@securitywsd.com 719-392-784468

Monson, Thad Springville city 

Corporation

110 South Main Street

Springville, UT 84663

tmonson@springville.org 435-851-141969

Montoya, Sara Penilla Metro Water Recovery 6450 York St

Denver, CO 80229

scpenilla@metrowaterrecovery.com 720-498-007370

Mooer, Eric City of Billings 2251 Belknap Ave

Billings, MT 59101

mooere@billingsmt.gov 406-247-866371

Musa, Miriam Rite-Way Compliance 

Group

3520 Rohr Rd

Groveport, OH 43125

miriam@fogbmp.com72
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Nelson, Brett Central Weber Sewer 

District

2618 W. Pioneer Road.

Ogden, UT 84404

brettn@centralweber.com 801-564-601173

Newbold, John City of Logan 153 North 1400 West P.O. Box 527

Logan, UT 84321

john.newbold@loganutah.org 435-716-975974

Neyens, Jesse City of Sioux Falls 1017 E Chambers St

Sioux Falls, SD 57104

jneyens@siouxfalls.org 605-367-827875

Nielsen, Darby City of St. George 3780 S 1550 W

St. George, UT 84790

darby.nielsen@sgcity.org 435-627-428676

Nostrom, Jake Springville City 110 S Main St

Springville City, UT 84663

jnostrom@springville.org 801-830-502777

Ogden, Randy City of Casper 

Wastewater Treatment

2400 Bryan Evansville

Casper, WY 82609

rogden@casperwy.gov 307-235-853378

Olson, Paul City of Bismarck PO Box 5503

Bismarck, ND 58506

polson@bismarcknd.gov 701-355-176879

Palmer, Ryan South Fort Collins 

Sanitation District

5150 Snead Dr

Fort Collins, CO 80525

rpalmer@sfcsd.net 970-556-988380
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Parker, Shawn Timpanogos Special 

Service District

P.O. Box 923

American Fork, UT 84003

shawn.parker@timpssd.org 801-404-064981

Parkinson, Spencer South Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

7495 South 1300 West

West Jordan, UT 84084

sparkinson@svwater.com 801-566-771182

Phipps, Del City of Kalispell, 

Montana

P.O. Box 1997

Kalispell, MT 59903

edphipps@kalispell.com 406-758-781783

Pierce, Ron Rural Water Association 

of Utah

14572 S 790 W

Bluffdale, UT 84065

ron.pierce@rwau.net 801-756-512384

Prinster, Rich Swift Comply 860 Paradise Court

Lafayette, CA 94549

rich.prinster@swiftcomply.com 619-304-602285

Rawlings, Lee South Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

7495 South 1300 West

West Jordan, UT 84084

lrawlings@svwater.com 801-556-771186

Raymond, Chuck City of Bozeman 2245 Springhill Rd

Bozeman, MT 59715

craymond@bozeman.net 406-582-292887

Reeder, Jonas North Davis Sewer 

District

4252 West 2200 South

Syracuse, UT 84075

jreeder@ndsd.org 801-7682-397188
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Robinson, Jennifer Utah Department of 

Environmental Qualitty - 

Division of Water 

P.O. Box 144870

Salt Lake City, UT 84114

jenrobinson@utah.gov 385-501-958589

Rodriguez, Dennis City and County of 

Broomfield

1 DesCombes Drive

Broomfield, CO 80020

drodriguez@broomfield.org 303-464-564890

Ruybal, Chris U.S. EPA - Criminal 

Investigation Division

1595 Wynkoop St

Denver, CO 80202

ruybal.christopher@epa.gov 720-607-224891

Sausto, Jeremy U.S. EPA - Criminal 

Investigation Division

1595 Wynkoop St

Denver, CO 80202

sausto.jeremy@epa.gov 720-415-364792

Schillinger, David City of Laramie PO Box C

Laramie, WY 82070

dschillinger@cityoflaramie.org 307-721-520493

Schlanger, Michael Southgate Water & 

Sanitation Districts

3722 East Orchard Road

Centennial, CO 80121

mschlanger@southgatedistricts.org 303-901-992994

Schmitz, Kevin Boxelder Sanitation 

District

PO Box 1518

Fort Collins, CO 80522

kevins@boxeldersanitation.org 720-460-710895

Schultz, Russell City of Green River 50 E 2nd North

Green River, WY 82935

rschultz@cityoffgreenriver.org 307-707-022696
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Scott, Chris Security Sanitation 

District

231 Security Blvd.

Colorado Springs, CO 80911

c.scott@securitywsd.com 719-392-784497

Smith, Rob Renegade Oil 1141 S 3200 W

Salt Lake City, UT 84104

rob@renegadeoil.net 801-663-978798

Sorenson, Kyle Innovative Water 

Treatment

75 N 380 E

Smithfield, UT 84335

kyle@innovativewatertreatment.com 801-989-585499

Speaks, Frazier City of North Las Vegas 2250 Las Vegas BLVD North Suite 2

North Las Vegas, NV 89030

speaksf@cityofnorthlasvegas.com 702-633-1101100

Stevens, Jason Ash Creek Special 

Service District

1350 South Sand Hollow Road

Hurricane, UT 84737

jason@ashcreekssd.com 435-635-2348 Ext 109101

Stewart, Justin City of Rock Springs 

WRF

212 D Street

Rock Springs, WY 82901

justin_stewart@rswy.net 307-352-1466102

Stratton, Chad Salt Lake City 

Corporation

2020 N Redwood Road

Salt Lake City, UT 84116

chad.stratton@slcgov.com 801-799-4089103

Straw, Mack Eagle Mountain City 1650 East Stagecoach Run

Eagle Mountain, UT 84005

mstraw@emcity.org 801-789-6678104



Name Company Address E-mail Address

EPA/Region 8 Pretreatment Association Attendees List

2023

Telephone

Tan, Lyndon South Davis Sewer 

District

 PO Box 140111

Salt Lake City, UT 84114

ltan@sdsd.us 801-295-3469105

Tulley, Skyler Provo City 1685 S East Bay Blvd

Provo, UT 84606

stulley@provo.org 801-852-6793106

Vanderloop, Maria City of Pueblo 

Wastewater Treatment 

Plant

1300 S Queens Avenue

Pueblo, CO 81001

mvanderloop@pueblo.us 719-553-2894107

Volkers, Matt Brookings Municipal 

Utilities

525 Western Avenue, P.O. Box 588

Brookings, SD 57006

mvolkers@swiftel-bmu.com 605-690-7948108

Wadman, Heather Ogden City 2549 Washington Blvd

Ogden, UT 84401

heatherwadman@ogdencity.com 801-629-8199109

Walton, Dustin Snyderville Basin Water 

Reclamation District

2800 Homestead Road

Park City, UT 84098

dwalton@sbwrd.org110

Walton, Talena Central Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

800 W. Central Valley Rd

Salt Lake City, UT 84119

waltont@cvwrf.org 801-973-9100111

Ward, Jake Cheyenne Board of 

Public Utilities

2416 Snyder Aveq

Cheyenne, WY 82001

jward@cheyennebopu.org 307-635-3163112
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Willes, Loren Salem City 30 W 100 S

Salem, UT 84653

lorenw@salemcity.org 801-649-7305113

Woodhouse, Brad Central Valley Water 

Reclamation Facility

800 West Central Valley Road

Salt Lake City, UT 84119

woodhouseb@cvwrf.org 801-973-9100114

Yakuba, Sara Colordao Springs 

Utilities

121 S Tejon Street, 4th Floor

Colorado Springs, CO 80903

syakuba@csu.org115


